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ALABAMA 
BIRMINGHAM, AL 
DD: Ken Stripling 
CORPS: Christina Coleman 
Lovelace 
(205) 536-8588 
coleman-lovelace.christina@dol.gov 

ARIZONA 
PHOENIX, AZ 
DD: Eric Murray  
CORPS: Elsie Darcy 
(602) 407-5341 
darcy.elsie@dol.gov 

ARKANSAS 
LITTLE ROCK, AR 
DD: Hanz Grunauer 
CORPS: Audrina Lange 
(501) 221-4621 
lange.audrina@dol.gov 

CALIFORNIA 
LOS ANGELES, CA 
DD: Kim Chi Bui  
CORPS: Randolph Tan 
(213) 430-9379 
tan.randolph@dol.gov 
 
SACRAMENTO, CA 
DD: Cesar Avila 
CORPS: Erica Escalante 
(916) 485-6261 
escalante.erica@dol.gov 
 
CORPS: Maria Ortiz, Acting 
(559)489-0923 
ortiz.maria@dol.gov 
 
SAN DIEGO, CA 
DD: Rodolfo Cortez 
CORPS: Rosanna Santana 
(619) 798-3517 
santana.rosanna@dol.gov 
 
SAN JOSE, CA 
DD: Susana Blanco 
CORPS: Martin Otero 
(415) 846-6034 
otero.martin@dol.gov 
 
WEST COVINA, CA 
DD: Danny Pasquil 
CORPS: Filiberto Quintero 
(626) 732-1088 
quintero.filiberto@dol.gov 

COLORADO 
DENVER, CO 
DD: Chad Frasier 
CORPS: Julie Castillo 
(601) 451-9207 
castillo.julie@dol.gov 
 
CONNECTICUT 
HARTFORD, CT 
DD: David Gerrain 
CORPS: Heather Callahan 
(860) 240-4911 
callahan.heather@dol.gov 
 
FLORIDA 
MIAMI, FL 
DD: Daniel Cronin, Acting 
CORPS: Ariel Rivera Maldonado 
(305) 270-5574 
riveramaldonado.ariel@dol.gov 
 
ORLANDO, FL 
DD: Wildalí De Jesus 
CORPS: Rob Vaden 
(850) 942-8712 
vaden.robert@dol.gov 
 
TAMPA, FL 
DD: Nicolas Ratmiroff 
CORPS: Lourdes Bahr 
(813) 636-5105 
bahr.lourdes@dol.gov 
 
GEORGIA 
ATLANTA, GA 
DD: Steven Salazar 
CORPS: Ashley Allen-Feliciano 
(678) 237-0531 
allen.ashley@dol.gov 
 
HAWAII 
HONOLULU, HI 
DD: Terry Trotter 
CORPS: Herbert Lee 
(808) 664-8465 
lee.herbert@dol.gov 
 
ILLINOIS 
CHICAGO, IL 
DD: Thomas Gauza 
CORPS: Fidel Arroyo 
(312) 789-2992 
arroyo.fidel@dol.gov 

ILLINOIS 
CHICAGO, IL 
DD: Thomas Gauza 
CORPS: Fidel Arroyo 
(312) 789-2992 
arroyo.fidel@dol.gov  
 
INDIANA 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
DD: Patricia Lewis 
CORPS: Esthela Sandoval 
(317) 808-7914 
sandoval.esthela@dol.gov  
 
IOWA 
DES MOINES, IA 
DD: Marcy Boldman 
CORPS: Melissa Wright 
(515) 323-2195 
wright.melissa@dol.gov 
 
KANSAS 
KANSAS CITY, KS 
DD: Reed Trone 
CORPS: Trini Najera Murguia 
(913) 689-3284 
murguia.trini@dol.gov  
 
KENTUCKY 
LOUISVILLE, KY 
DD: Karen Garnett-Civils 
CORPS: Matt Jackson 
(502) 882-8733 
jackson.charles.m@dol.gov 
 
LOUISIANA 
NEW ORLEANS, LA 
DD: Troy Mouton 
CORPS: William Sabik 
(504) 299-1497 
sabikkandel.williams@dol.gov 
 
MARYLAND 
BALTIMORE, MD 
DD: Nicholas Fiorello 
CORPS: Ga Kim 
(301) 436-3274 
kim.ga@dol.gov 
 
 

MASSACHUSETTS 
BOSTON, MA 
DD: Carlos Matos 
CORPS: Patricia Colarossi 
(857) 264-4716 
colarossi.patricia@dol.gov 
 
MICHIGAN 
DETROIT, MI 
DD: Timolin Mitchell 
CORPS: Mildred Kress 
(313) 309-4526 
kress.mildred@dol.gov 
 
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 
DD: Mary O’ Rourke 
CORPS: Jacob Swier 
(616) 710-5017 
swier.jacob@dol.gov 
 
MINNESOTA 
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 
DD: David King 
CORPS: Corey Walton 
(612) 344-0265 
walton.corey@dol.gov 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
JACKSON, MS 
DD: Audrey L. Hall 
CORPS: Nichole Williams 
(601) 991-7770 
williams.nichole@dol.gov 
 
MISSOURI 
ST. LOUIS, MO 
DD: Jim Yochim 
CORPS: Malcohm Smith 
(314) 678-9069 
smith.malcohm@dol.gov 
 
NEVADA 
LAS VEGAS, NV 
DD: Gene Ramos 
CORPS: Sylvia Argueta 
(702) 928-1248 
argueta.sylvia@dol.gov 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
MANCHESTER, NH 
DD: Daniel Cronin 
CORPS: Brian Cleasby 
(603) 606-3116 
cleasby.brian@dol.gov 

NEW JERSEY 
NORTHERN, NJ 
DD: Paula Ruffin 
CORPS: Joseph Mancini 
(908) 389-5466 
mancini.joseph@dol.gov 
 
SOUTHERN, NJ 
DD: Charlene Rachor 
CORPS: Shavonne Person 
(609) 895-8525 
person.shavonne@dol.gov 
 
NEW MEXICO 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 
DD: Evelyn Sanchez 
CORPS: Patricia Chavez 
(505) 248-2674 
chavez.patricia@dol.gov 
 
NEW YORK 
ALBANY, NY 
DD: Jay Rosenblum 
CORPS: Sarah Decker 
(518) 431-6474 
decker.sarah@dol.gov 
 
LONG ISLAND, NY 
DD: David An 
CORPS: Nano Bustamante 
(516) 876-6366 
bustamante.nano@dol.gov 
 
NEW YORK, NY 
DD: Jorge R. Alvarez 
CORPS: Manuel J. Garcia 
(646) 587-5346 
garcia.manuel.j@dol.gov 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
RALEIGH, NC 
DD: Rick Blaylock 
CORPS: Miguel Perez 
(919) 900-2474 
perez.miguel@dol.gov 
 
OHIO 
COLUMBUS, OH 
DD: George Victory 
CORPS: Steven Paciorek 
(614) 643-2961 
paciorek.steven@dol.gov 

OKLAHOMA 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
DD: Michael Speer 
CORPS: Jessica Parker 
(405) 595-3469 
parker.jessica@dol.gov 
 
OREGON 
PORTLAND, OR 
DD: Carrie Aguilar 
CORPS: Karen Clark 
(503) 552-5636 
clark.karen@dol.gov 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 
DD: Jim Cain 
CORPS: Elizabeth Zimmer 
(267) 514-6098 
zimmer.elizabeth@dol.gov 
 
PITTSBURGH, PA 
DD: John DuMont 
CORPS: Karen Welton 
(814) 871-4293 
welton.karen@dol.gov 
 
WILKES-BARRE, PA 
DD: Alfonso Gristina 
CORPS: Mallory Cooper-Kreidler 
(570) 830-8625 
cooper.mallory@dol.gov 
 
PUERTO RICO 
Guaynabo, PR  
DD: Jose Vazquez 
CORPS: Ivonne Rivera 
(787) 775-1728 
rivera.ivonne@dol.gov 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
COLUMBIA, SC 
DD: Jamie Benefiel  
CORPS: Colin Trimble 
(803) 343-6851 
trimble.colin@dol.gov 
 
TENNESSEE 
NASHVILLE, TN 
DD: Nettie Lewis 
CORPS: Kimberly McGahey 
(615) 964-6746 
mcgahey.kimberly@dol.gov 

TEXAS 
AUSTIN, TX 
DD: Nicole Sellers 
CORPS: Brenda Hernandez 
(512) 236-2576 
hernandez.brenda@dol.gov 
 
DALLAS, TX 
DD: Jesus Valdez 
CORPS: Domingo Castillo 
(817) 804-8018 
castillo.domingo@dol.gov 
 
HOUSTON, TX 
DD: Robin Mallett 
CORPS: Lucy Garcia 
(713) 773-5375 
garcia.lucia@dol.gov 
 
MCALLEN, TX 
DD: Cynthia Cantu-Flores 
CORPS: Cori Carrizales 
(956) 632-3912 
carrizales.corando@dol.gov 
 
SAN ANTONIO, TX 
DD: Cynthia Ramos  
CORPS: Imelda Avila-Thomas 
(210) 308-2323 
avila-thomas.imelda@dol.gov 
 
UTAH 
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 
DD: Kevin Hunt 
CORPS: Stephen Glassford 
(801) 257-6582 
glassford.stephen@dol.gov 
 
VIRGINIA 
RICHMOND, VA 
DD: Roberto Melendez 
CORPS: Cindy Maish 
(540) 510-5360 
maish.cindy@dol.gov  
 
WASHINGTON 
SEATTLE, WA 
DD: Thomas Silva 
CORPS: Stephen Yim 
(206) 504-52389 
yim.stephen@dol.gov

WHD COMMUNITY OUTREACH STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION 
DD: District Director | CORPS: Community Outreach Resource & Planning Specialist 
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CORPS enhance the agency’s overall effectiveness by leveraging limited 
resources to maximize impact and create lasting compliance changes in 
communities; 

 
CORPS are responsible for assisting in planning and developing a wide range 
of activities including: 

- Stakeholders & Outreach: Organize, facilitate & conduct compliance assistance and outreach 

- Planning & Enforcement Support 

- Media & Social Media 

- Coordination 

- Reporting 
 

CORPS often speak languages in addition to English or have access to staff or 
services that do 

CORPS are available across the country to assist you 

COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND RESOURCE PLANNING SPECIALIST (CORPS) 
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